
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:610
ANSWERED ON:11.11.2010
AIR INDIA OPERATIONS
Ponnam Shri Prabhakar;Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Air India has been calling for a level playing field in operation vis-a-vis private carriers; 

(b) if so, the complete details thereof; and 

(c) the progress achieved so far in this direction?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL) 

(a): No, Madam. 

(b)and (c): Do not arise. 
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